
SECOND AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ___ day of ______ , 2020, by and 

between PINELLAS COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as 

"County," and EMS Management & Consultants, Inc., NC hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on June 6, 2017, pursuant 

to Pinellas County Contract No.167-0085-P(hereinafter "Agreement") pursuant to which the Contractor 

agreed to provide ambulance billing services for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 21 (Amendment) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written 

agreement of the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for EMS Management & Consultants, Inc. staff to provide - Call Center Services as expressed in Exhibit A; 

commencing on January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Call Center Services shall be as provided on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference; commencing on January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. 

2. Services Fee to be paid to the Contractor are increased by $19,500.00 per month,

commencing on January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, for a revised not to exceed sum of three-million­

eight hundred eighty-nine-thousand-four-hundred-forty-seven dollars ($3,889,447.00) for services 

completed and accepted during the term of the Agreement. 

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

Rev 0?/2312016 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Pago 1012 

17 November



atykb17
AATF




